gt. Louis
= Communi
CCDIIege Y

Fall 2020
All students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking

Full-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking

Part-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time
Transfer-ins
Continuing

Nondegree/certificate seeking

Page 1 of 4

Total
15,206
15,206
12,826

2,510

867
9,449
2,380

5,411
5,411
4,993
1,730

354
2,909

418

9,795
9,795
7,833

780

513
6,540
1,962

100%
84.3%
19.6%

6.8%
73.7%
15.7%

100%
92.3%
32.0%

7.1%
58.3%
7.7%

100%
80.0%
10.0%

6.5%
83.5%
20.0%

'S
EAA

IS

Men
5,325
5,325
4,467
1,087

268
3,112
858

2,150
2,150
2,010
761
129
1,120
140

3,175
3,175
2,457
326
139
1,992
718

35.0%
35.0%
34.8%
43.3%
30.9%
32.9%
36.1%

39.7%
39.7%
40.3%
44.0%
36.4%
38.5%
33.5%

32.4%
32.4%
31.4%
41.8%
27.1%
30.5%
36.6%

and Planning

Women

9,881
9,881
8,359
1,423

599
6,337
1,522

3,261
3,261
2,983
969
225
1,789
278

6,620
6,620
5,376

454

374
4,548
1,244

Institutional Research

65.0%
65.0%
65.2%
56.7%
69.1%
67.1%
63.9%

60.3%
60.3%
59.7%
56.0%
63.6%
61.5%
66.5%

67.6%
67.6%
68.6%
58.2%
72.9%
69.5%
63.4%

10/9/2024



Fall 2020 Total Men Women

All students 15,206 5,325 35.0% 9,881 65.0%
Nonresident alien 112 0.7% 51 45.5% 61 54.5%
Hispanic/Latino 499 3.3% 154 30.9% 345 69.1%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 39 0.3% 19 48.7% 20 51.3%
Asian 619 4.1% 226 36.5% 393 63.5%
Black or African American 4,513 29.7% 1,172 26.0% 3,341 74.0%
White 8,294 54.5% 3,325 40.1% 4,969 59.9%
Two or more races 786 5.2% 257 32.7% 529 67.3%
Race and ethnicity unknown 344 2.3% 121 35.2% 223 64.8%

Full-time students 5,411 2,150 39.7% 3,261 60.3%
Nonresident alien 77 1.4% 36 46.8% 41 53.2%
Hispanic/Latino 179 3.3% 57 31.8% 122 68.2%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 17 0.3% 9 52.9% 8 47.1%
Asian 223 4.1% 87 39.0% 136 61.0%
Black or African American 1,263 23.3% 380 30.1% 883 69.9%
White 3,212 59.4% 1,410 43.9% 1,802 56.1%
Two or more races 307 5.7% 118 38.4% 189 61.6%
Race and ethnicity unknown 133 2.5% 53 39.8% 80 60.2%

Part-time students 9,795 3,175 32.4% 6,620 67.6%
Nonresident alien 35 0.4% 15 42.9% 20 57.1%
Hispanic/Latino 320 3.3% 97 30.3% 223 69.7%
American Indian or Alaskan Native 22 0.2% 10 45.5% 12 54.5%
Asian 396 4.0% 139 35.1% 257 64.9%
Black or African American 3,250 33.2% 792 24.4% 2,458 75.6%
White 5,082 51.9% 1,915 37.7% 3,167 62.3%
Two or more races 479 4.9% 139 29.0% 340 71.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown 211 2.2% 68 32.2% 143 67.8%

Page 2 of 4 10/9/2024



Fall 2020 Total Men Women

All students 15,206 5,325 35.0% 9,881 65.0%
Under 18 1577 10.4% 572 36.3% 1005 63.7%
18-19 3,790 24.9% 1,590 42.0% 2,200 58.0%
20-21 2,490 16.4% 1,015 40.8% 1,475 59.2%
22-24 2,004 13.2% 718 35.8% 1,286 64.2%
25-29 1,865 12.3% 515 27.6% 1,350 72.4%
30-34 1,280 8.4% 354 27.7% 926 72.3%
35-39 754 5.0% 177 23.5% 577 76.5%
40-49 889 5.8% 212 23.8% 677 76.2%
50-64 476 3.1% 142 29.8% 334 70.2%
65 and over 81 0.5% 30 37.0% 51 63.0%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Full-time students 5,411 2,150 39.7% 3,261 60.3%
Under 18 341 6.3% 112 32.8% 229 67.2%
18-19 2,541 47.0% 1,070 42.1% 1,471 57.9%
20-21 1,084 20.0% 474 43.7% 610 56.3%
22-24 523 9.7% 208 39.8% 315 60.2%
25-29 416 7.7% 130 31.3% 286 68.8%
30-34 235 4.3% 73 31.1% 162 68.9%
35-39 111 2.1% 33 29.7% 78 70.3%
40-49 114 2.1% 33 28.9% 81 71.1%
50-64 45 0.8% 17 37.8% 28 62.2%
65 and over 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Part-time students 9,795 3,175 32.4% 6,620 67.6%
Under 18 1236 12.6% 460 37.2% 776 62.8%
18-19 1249 12.8% 520 41.6% 729 58.4%
20-21 1,406 14.4% 541 38.5% 865 61.5%
22-24 1,481 15.1% 510 34.4% 971 65.6%
25-29 1,449 14.8% 385 26.6% 1,064 73.4%
30-34 1,045 10.7% 281 26.9% 764 73.1%
35-39 643 6.6% 144 22.4% 499 77.6%
40-49 775 7.9% 179 23.1% 596 76.9%
50-64 431 4.4% 125 29.0% 306 71.0%
65 and over 80 0.8% 30 37.5% 50 62.5%
Age unknown/unreported 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Page 3 of 4 10/9/2024



Student Financial Aid, 2019 - 2020
All Students 17,294

Grant or scholarship aid from the federal
government, state/local government, the
institution, and other sources known to the

institution 7,389 42.7%
Pell grant recipients 5,576 32.2%
Federal student loans 1,137 6.6%

*Note: This section displays the number of undergraduate students in the fall 2019 semester along with the number and
proportion of those students who received the specified type of aid at any point during the 2019 - 2020 academic year

Page 4 of 4 10/9/2024



	Sheet1

