



_						
Fall 2020	Total		Men	ı	Wome	en
All students	15,206		5,325	35.0%	9,881	65.0%
Undergraduate	15,206	100%	5,325	35.0%	9,881	65.0%
Degree/certificate seeking	12,826	84.3%	4,467	34.8%	8,359	65.2%
First-time	2,510	19.6%	1,087	43.3%	1,423	56.7%
Transfer-ins	867	6.8%	268	30.9%	599	69.1%
Continuing	9,449	73.7%	3,112	32.9%	6,337	67.1%
Nondegree/certificate seeking	2,380	15.7%	858	36.1%	1,522	63.9%
Full-time students	5,411		2,150	39.7%	3,261	60.3%
Undergraduate	5,411	100%	2,150	39.7%	3,261	60.3%
Degree/certificate seeking	4,993	92.3%	2,010	40.3%	2,983	59.7%
First-time	1,730	32.0%	761	44.0%	969	56.0%
Transfer-ins	354	7.1%	129	36.4%	225	63.6%
Continuing	2,909	58.3%	1,120	38.5%	1,789	61.5%
Nondegree/certificate seeking	418	7.7%	140	33.5%	278	66.5%
Part-time students	9,795		3,175	32.4%	6,620	67.6%
Undergraduate	9,795	100%	3,175	32.4%	6,620	67.6%
Degree/certificate seeking	7,833	80.0%	2,457	31.4%	5,376	68.6%
First-time	780	10.0%	326	41.8%	454	58.2%
Transfer-ins	513	6.5%	139	27.1%	374	72.9%
Continuing	6,540	83.5%	1,992	30.5%	4,548	69.5%
Nondegree/certificate seeking	1,962	20.0%	718	36.6%	1,244	63.4%

Page 1 of 4 10/9/2024

Fall 2020	Total		Men	ı	Wome	en
All students	15,206		5,325	35.0%	9,881	65.0%
Nonresident alien	112	0.7%	51	45.5%	61	54.5%
Hispanic/Latino	499	3.3%	154	30.9%	345	69.1%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	39	0.3%	19	48.7%	20	51.3%
Asian	619	4.1%	226	36.5%	393	63.5%
Black or African American	4,513	29.7%	1,172	26.0%	3,341	74.0%
White	8,294	54.5%	3,325	40.1%	4,969	59.9%
Two or more races	786	5.2%	257	32.7%	529	67.3%
Race and ethnicity unknown	344	2.3%	121	35.2%	223	64.8%
Full-time students	5,411		2,150	39.7%	3,261	60.3%
Nonresident alien	77	1.4%	36	46.8%	41	53.2%
Hispanic/Latino	179	3.3%	57	31.8%	122	68.2%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	17	0.3%	9	52.9%	8	47.1%
Asian	223	4.1%	87	39.0%	136	61.0%
Black or African American	1,263	23.3%	380	30.1%	883	69.9%
White	3,212	59.4%	1,410	43.9%	1,802	56.1%
Two or more races	307	5.7%	118	38.4%	189	61.6%
Race and ethnicity unknown	133	2.5%	53	39.8%	80	60.2%
Part-time students	9,795		3,175	32.4%	6,620	67.6%
Nonresident alien	35	0.4%	15	42.9%	20	57.1%
Hispanic/Latino	320	3.3%	97	30.3%	223	69.7%
American Indian or Alaskan Native	22	0.2%	10	45.5%	12	54.5%
Asian	396	4.0%	139	35.1%	257	64.9%
Black or African American	3,250	33.2%	792	24.4%	2,458	75.6%
White	5,082	51.9%	1,915	37.7%	3,167	62.3%
Two or more races	479	4.9%	139	29.0%	340	71.0%
Race and ethnicity unknown	211	2.2%	68	32.2%	143	67.8%

Page 2 of 4 10/9/2024

Fall 2020	Total		Men	l	Wom	en
All students	15,206		5,325	35.0%	9,881	65.0%
Under 18	1577	10.4%	572	36.3%	1005	63.7%
18-19	3,790	24.9%	1,590	42.0%	2,200	58.0%
20-21	2,490	16.4%	1,015	40.8%	1,475	59.2%
22-24	2,004	13.2%	718	35.8%	1,286	64.2%
25-29	1,865	12.3%	515	27.6%	1,350	72.4%
30-34	1,280	8.4%	354	27.7%	926	72.3%
35-39	754	5.0%	177	23.5%	577	76.5%
40-49	889	5.8%	212	23.8%	677	76.2%
50-64	476	3.1%	142	29.8%	334	70.2%
65 and over	81	0.5%	30	37.0%	51	63.0%
Age unknown/unreported	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Full-time students	5,411		2,150	39.7%	3,261	60.3%
Under 18	341	6.3%	112	32.8%	229	67.2%
18-19	2,541	47.0%	1,070	42.1%	1,471	57.9%
20-21	1,084	20.0%	474	43.7%	610	56.3%
22-24	523	9.7%	208	39.8%	315	60.2%
25-29	416	7.7%	130	31.3%	286	68.8%
30-34	235	4.3%	73	31.1%	162	68.9%
35-39	111	2.1%	33	29.7%	78	70.3%
40-49	114	2.1%	33	28.9%	81	71.1%
50-64	45	0.8%	17	37.8%	28	62.2%
65 and over	1	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%
Age unknown/unreported	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Part-time students	9,795		3,175	32.4%	6,620	67.6%
Under 18	1236	12.6%	460	37.2%	776	62.8%
18-19	1249	12.8%	520	41.6%	729	58.4%
20-21	1,406	14.4%	541	38.5%	865	61.5%
22-24	1,481	15.1%	510	34.4%	971	65.6%
25-29	1,449	14.8%	385	26.6%	1,064	73.4%
30-34	1,045	10.7%	281	26.9%	764	73.1%
35-39	643	6.6%	144	22.4%	499	77.6%
40-49	775	7.9%	179	23.1%	596	76.9%
50-64	431	4.4%	125	29.0%	306	71.0%
65 and over	80	0.8%	30	37.5%	50	62.5%
Age unknown/unreported	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%

Page 3 of 4 10/9/2024

	Student Financial Aid,	2019 - 202
All Students	17,294	
Grant or scholarship aid from the f government, state/local governme institution, and other sources know institution	nt, the	42.7%
Pell grant recipients	5,576	32.2%
Federal student loans	1,137	6.6%

^{*}Note: This section displays the number of undergraduate students in the fall 2019 semester along with the number and proportion of those students who received the specified type of aid at any point during the 2019 - 2020 academic year

Page 4 of 4 10/9/2024